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Starting line-up
Substitute

Opp = Opponent

Pts = Points scored
Atts = Attempts

nn  = Captain
L = Libero

Non scoring
Skills

Dig

Set

Reception
Success - Faults

# Attempts

Excellent
Total
Atts

No Name

28 161 Total Team
12 37 2 CRUZ John Joshua
8 27 1 ADVIENTO Ronnie

24 179 Total Team
21 108 13 GUERRA Howard
41 103 Total Team
23 42 2 CRUZ John Joshua
10 41 1 ADVIENTO Ronnie

Excellent
Total
Atts

No Name

39 157 Total Team
12 31 23 NAIFE Joemar
9 21 11 DATU Joshua

16 168 Total Team
11 108 14 FERRER Aldre Mori
40 97 Total Team
15 33 17 DAYNATA Kenneth
14 39 5 BERDAL Carl Justin

Best Scorer 16 58 14 SANTOS Jerzy29 98 5 BERDAL Carl Justin

Scoring
Skills

Spike

Block

Serve

Opp. error
Total

Won
Pts

Total
Atts

No Name

65 207 Total Team
13 34 14 SANTOS Jerzy
13 54 1 ADVIENTO Ronnie
9 88 Total Team
3 14 14 SANTOS Jerzy
2 15 24 SUMAGAYSAY Jayvee
5 105 Total Team
2 10 7 YATCO Justin
1 6 16 OBONGEN John Mark

25 Total Team
104 400 Total Team

Won
Pts

Total
Atts

No Name

71 189 Total Team
28 61 5 BERDAL Carl Justin
20 48 17 DAYNATA Kenneth
10 95 Total Team
4 22 19 OLAES Christhian
3 12 9 ENCINA Israel
4 110 Total Team
3 24 14 FERRER Aldre Mori
1 12 9 ENCINA Israel

26 Total Team
111 394 Total Team

TEAMS AND PLAYERS PERFORMANCES

VNS • VNS ALWAYS BRIGHT LATICRETE1 2 3 4 5 Pts

1 ADVIENTO Ronnie
2 CRUZ John JoshuaL
4 BALINTAG Michael Joshua
7 YATCO Justin
8 SANTOS Winfred John

10 PABLO Kian
11 MARTICION Terrence
13 GUERRA Howard
14 SANTOS Jerzy
15 CAMACHO JoshuaL
16 OBONGEN John Mark
17 CABOTAGE Kyle
20 GAMOTEA Djomari
24 SUMAGAYSAY Jayvee

    
L L L L L

   
    

  
  
  
    
   

L

 

   
    

14

2
2

11
2
3

11
16

2

10
6

Coach:
Assistant:

OCAMPO Ralph
DE GUZMAN John P.

TEM • 3B EVENT MASTERS PRODUCTION1 2 3 4 5 Pts

2 GUADALUPE Gideon James
3 ARIAGA John Rolly
5 BERDAL Carl Justin
7 DACLES Argie
8 MARTIN Marc Dominic
9 ENCINA Israel

10 BARTOLOME Kenneth Louise
11 DATU JoshuaL
13 CASTEL Bonjomar
14 FERRER Aldre Mori
16 MELANEZ Kim
17 DAYNATA Kenneth
19 OLAES Christhian
23 NAIFE JoemarL


  
    
  
   
    
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L L L L L

   
    

    
    
L L L L L

1
2

29

14

6
4

20
9

Coach:
Assistant:

FRANCISCO Jr. Arjay
EUGENIO Jerome

Referees: CASTILLO Patrick (NR) & VELARDE Fernando (NR)

TEM
VNS 2

3 25
20

25
19

25
27

21
25

15
13

111
104

Teams Sets 1 2 3 4 5 Total

Set duration 0:26 0:28 0:32 0:30 0:21 2:17

Match: Spectators:Date:

City:

Hall:

7 1903/1/2026

San Juan

Playtime FilOil Centre

Match duration:  Start: 15:00  End: 17:31  Total: 2:31
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 VOLLEYBALL • Match result
SPIKERS' TURF 2026 OPEN CONF
Preliminaries


