

# P-2 VOLLEYBALL • Match result

## SPIKERS' TURF 2026 OPEN CONF Preliminaries



**Match:** 7   **Date:** 3/1/2026   **Spectators:** 190  
**City:** San Juan  
**Hall:** Playtime FilOil Centre  
**Match duration:** **Start:** 15:00   **End:** 17:31   **Total:** 2:31

Teams	Sets	1	2	3	4	5	Total
<b>TEM</b>	<b>3</b>	25	25	25	21	15	111
<b>VNS</b>	<b>2</b>	20	19	27	25	13	104
<b>Set duration</b>		0:26	0:28	0:32	0:30	0:21	2:17

**Referees:** CASTILLO Patrick (NR) & VELARDE Fernando (NR)

TEM • 3B EVENT MASTERS PRODUCTION		2	3	4	5	Pts
2	GUADALUPE Gideon James				■	1
3	ARIAGA John Rolly	□	□	□		2
5	BERDAL Carl Justin	■	■	■	■	29
7	DACLES Argie	■	□	□		
8	MARTIN Marc Dominic	□	□	□	□	
9	ENCINA Israel	■	■	■	■	14
10	BARTOLOME Kenneth Louise		□	□		
11	L DATU Joshua	L	L	L	L	
13	CASTEL Bonjomar	■	■	■	■	6
14	FERRER Aldre Mori	□	■	■	■	4
16	MELANEZ Kim					
17	DAYNATA Kenneth	■	■	■	■	20
19	OLAES Christian	■	■	■	■	9
23	L NAIFE Joemar	L	L	L	L	

**Coach:** FRANCISCO Jr. Arjay  
**Assistant:** EUGENIO Jerome

VNS • VNS ALWAYS BRIGHT LATICRETE		2	3	4	5	Pts
1	ADVIENTO Ronnie	■	■	■	■	14
2	L CRUZ John Joshua	L	L	L	L	
4	BALINTAG Michael Joshua	□	□	□	□	2
7	YATCO Justin	□	□	□	■	2
8	SANTOS Winfred John		■	■	■	11
10	PABLO Kian	□	□	□		2
11	MARTICION Terrence	■	■	□		3
13	GUERRA Howard	■	■	■	■	11
14	SANTOS Jerzy		■	■	□	16
15	L CAMACHO Joshua	L				
16	OBONGEN John Mark	■	■			2
17	CABOTAGE Kyle					
20	GAMOTEA Djomari	■	■	■	■	10
24	SUMAGAYSAY Jayvee	■	■	■	■	6

**Coach:** OCAMPO Ralph  
**Assistant:** DE GUZMAN John P.

### TEAMS AND PLAYERS PERFORMANCES

Won Pts	Total Atts	No Name	Scoring Skills	Won Pts	Total Atts	No Name
<b>71</b>	<b>189</b>	<b>Total Team</b>		<b>65</b>	<b>207</b>	<b>Total Team</b>
28	61	5 BERDAL Carl Justin	<b>Spike</b>	13	34	14 SANTOS Jerzy
20	48	17 DAYNATA Kenneth		13	54	1 ADVIENTO Ronnie
<b>10</b>	<b>95</b>	<b>Total Team</b>	<b>Block</b>	<b>9</b>	<b>88</b>	<b>Total Team</b>
4	22	19 OLAES Christian		3	14	14 SANTOS Jerzy
3	12	9 ENCINA Israel	<b>Serve</b>	2	15	24 SUMAGAYSAY Jayvee
<b>4</b>	<b>110</b>	<b>Total Team</b>		<b>5</b>	<b>105</b>	<b>Total Team</b>
3	24	14 FERRER Aldre Mori	<b>Opp. error</b>	2	10	7 YATCO Justin
1	12	9 ENCINA Israel		1	6	16 OBONGEN John Mark
<b>26</b>		<b>Total Team</b>	<b>Total</b>	<b>25</b>		<b>Total Team</b>
<b>111</b>	<b>394</b>	<b>Total Team</b>		<b>104</b>	<b>400</b>	<b>Total Team</b>
29	98	5 BERDAL Carl Justin	<b>Best Scorer</b>	16	58	14 SANTOS Jerzy
Excellent	Total Atts	No Name	Non scoring Skills	Excellent	Total Atts	No Name
<b>39</b>	<b>157</b>	<b>Total Team</b>		<b>28</b>	<b>161</b>	<b>Total Team</b>
12	31	23 NAIFE Joemar	<b>Dig</b>	12	37	2 CRUZ John Joshua
9	21	11 DATU Joshua		8	27	1 ADVIENTO Ronnie
<b>16</b>	<b>168</b>	<b>Total Team</b>	<b>Set</b>	<b>24</b>	<b>179</b>	<b>Total Team</b>
11	108	14 FERRER Aldre Mori		21	108	13 GUERRA Howard
<b>40</b>	<b>97</b>	<b>Total Team</b>	<b>Reception</b>	<b>41</b>	<b>103</b>	<b>Total Team</b>
15	33	17 DAYNATA Kenneth	<u>Success - Faults</u>	23	42	2 CRUZ John Joshua
14	39	5 BERDAL Carl Justin	<u># Attempts</u>	10	41	1 ADVIENTO Ronnie

■ Starting line-up   Pts = Points scored   [nn] = Captain  
□ Substitute   Atts = Attempts   L = Libero  
Opp = Opponent